permit, and construct a docking facility at the DuBois Park site located in Jupiter, Florida (also 
referred to herein as the "Facility") as further described in Attachment A, Project Description, 
attached to the Agreement, as modified by "Attachment B. Revised Project Budget," attached to 
this Third Amendment. The MPO will make available up to One Hundred Thirty Thousand 
Dollars ($130,000.00) in grant funds to be used to reimburse the Grantee for permissible Project 
expenses related to the design, permitting, and construction of the improvements to the Facility 
in accordance with "Attachment B. Revised Project Budget," attached to this Third Amendment.

[...]

Agreement, and all Federal State and local laws, rules and regulations that are applicable to the 
Project. 

3. That Paragraph A of Section 8. Project Cost, Reimbursement and Submittal of Invoices, is 
amended to provide as follows: 

A. The MPO will make up to One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00) in grant 
funds available to the Grantee, on a cost reimbursement basis. These funds shall be used by 
the Grantee solely for certain allowable expenses incurred by the Grantee in the performance of 
the Project. The MPO shall not reimburse Grantee for any expenses incurred by the Grantee